The management does not anticipate that the application of these amendments will have a material impact on the
Group's consolidated financial statements.

5. RESTATEMENTS AND RECLASSIFICATIONS

During preparation of these consolidated financial statements, the Group management identified that foreign exchange
losses on loans and advances to customers, due to other banks and other borrowed funds were erroneously recorded
as cash inflows or cash outflows in the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2016.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017
(in  thousands o f  Uzbek Soum s, unless o the rw ise  ind ica ted )____________________________________________

In accordance with IAS 8 "Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors" these consolidated
financial statements have been restated as detailed below.

The effect of the adjustments made to the consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended 31 December 2016
is as follows:

As previously
reported Adjustment As restated

Net increase in loans and advances to customers

Net (decrease)/increase in due to other banks

(1,400,079,765)

(129,533,382)

795,722,264

(7,807,010)

(604,357,501)

(137,340,392)

Net cash used in operating activities (994,019,448) 787,915,254 (206,104,194)

Proceeds from other borrowed funds 1,345,001,042 (787,915,254) 557,085,788

Net cash from financing activities 1,143,623,598 (787,915,254) 355,708,344

6. SEGMENT REPORTING

(a) Description of products and services from which each reportable segment derives its revenue
The Group is organised on the basis of three segments, as follows:

• Retail banking -  principally handling individual customers deposits, and providing consumer loans, overdrafts,
plastic cards facilities and funds transfer facilities.

• Corporate banking -  principally handling loans and other credit facilities and deposit and current accounts for
corporate and institutional customers.

• Group function -  treasury, finance and other central functions.

(b) Factors that management used to identify the reportable segments